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Kempton
Samstag, 10. Januar 2026
1 13:20 Join Coral Bet 10 Get 50 Novices' Hurdle

3218 m 14.756 PLCPT

2 13:55 Coral 'Daily Rewards Shaker' Handicap Chase
4122 m 21.642 PLCPT

3 14:30 Coral Racing Club Join For Free Juvenile Hurdle
3218 m 14.756 PLCPTQUAPT

4 15:05 Coral 'New' Horse Racing Bet Builder Handicap Chase
4826 m 34.429 PLCPTQUAPT

5 15:40 Coral Silviniaco Conti Chase
4122 m 78.696 PLCPTQUAPT

6 16:17 Coral Lanzarote Handicap Hurdle
4223 m 98.370 PLCPTQUAPT

7 16:53 Coral 'Pipped-At-The-Post' Payouts Handicap Hurdle
3218 m 17.706 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
A Pai De Nom 6
Baron Noir 1
Beachcomber 4
Beat The Bat 6
Boombawn 5
Came From Nowhere 6
Can U Feel It 1
Captain Teague 6
Chartwell Jock 3
Courageous Strike 7
Dissident 3

Double Powerful 6
Edwardstone 5
Fasol 6
Frank Stamper 3
French Ship 6
Gambino 1
Go West 2
Goodwin 6
Iberico Lord 6
Ike Sport 6
Just A Rose 6

Just Ennemi 6
Kalif Du Berlais 5
King Al 3
King Of The Lake 6
King William Rufus 7
Kocktail Bleu 1
Krak 6
Lanesborough 6
Leader In The Park 2
Lookaway 2
Master Chewy 5

My Fortune 1
Oakley's Way 7
Old Cowboy 2
Outlaw Peter 2
Peso 2
Pourquoi Pas Papa 3
Precious Man 3
Quaviste 7
Rare Edition 7
Sea Invasion 4
Senator 3

Shabalko D'herm 1
Soul Icon 4
Swingin Safari 1
The Doyen Chief 4
The Egyptian Ginge 1
Washington 7
Welcom To Cartries 4
We're Red And Blue 7
Wertpol 3
Williethebuilder 7
Wise Counsellor 3

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
Ben Godfrey 4,7 Ben Jones 1,2,4,6 Bryan Carver 6
Callum Pritchard 6 Chad Bament 6 Connor O'Farrell 3,6
Daire James McConville 7 Daniel Sansom 3 Freddie Gingell 2,6
Freddie Gordon 1,7 Freddie Mitchell 2,6 Harry Cobden 1,2,4,5,7
Harry Skelton 1,3,5,6,7 J J Slevin 6 J M Quinlan 2,3
James Bowen 3,6 Jamie Neild 1 Joe Anderson 3
Jonjo O'Neill Jr. 2,4,7 Kielan Woods 6 Lorcan Williams 6
Megan Fox 7 Non Runner 3,6 Olive Nicholls 6
Paul O'Brien 3,6 Rian Corcoran 6 Sam Twiston-Davies 1,4,5,6
Thomas Bellamy 1,3,4 Toby McCain-Mitchell 1,7 Tom Cannon 5

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A J Honeyball 4,7 A King 1,3,4,5 B Pauling 1,2,4,6 C E Longsdon 7
C Gordon 1,6,7 Christian Williams 1,7 D Skelton 1,3,5,6,7 D Steele 3
G & J Moore 2,3,6 H Fry 6 Harry Derham 3,6,7 J & A O'Neill 2,4,6,7
J Scott 6 J W Mullins 3 Jamie Snowden 3 Kieran Burke 4
N & W Twiston-Davies 1,5,6 N B King 2 N J Henderson 6 N P Mulholland 6
P F Nicholls 1,2,3,4,5,6,7 P Hobbs & J White 6 W Greatrex 3
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1
13:20

3218 m
14.756 

H

Join Coral Bet 10 Get 50 Novices' Hurdle
Rennpreis: 14.756  (8.169 3.764 1.881 942)

PLCPT

1
3218

ML: 9,0

74.40

Shabalko D'herm
6j. b W (Balko - Shamaya Rosaires)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Babbitt Racing

Sam Twiston-Davies

06.12 Sandown 5 69.9 3215 25.628 15,0 Thomas Bellamy Hurricane Pat, Soldier Reeves, Fresh Persp
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 1 73.0 3351 4.753 2,1 Sam Twiston-Davies Count Of Vendome, Filibustering
17.10 Uttoxeter 1 69.9 3171 4.193 2,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Purple Owl, White Riot
16.03 Market Rasen 2 72.6 3333 2.178 1,8 Sam Twiston-Davies Constantinian, Osterberg
05.10 Toomebridge 1 74.8 4828 2.178 2,8 N McParlan Northanger Abbey, Chichester Park

2
ML: 2,38

72.60

Baron Noir
6j. b W (Vadamos - Scooping)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: Noel Fehily Racing Syndicate

Thomas Bellamy

09.12 Uttoxeter 1 73.0 3171 4.193 1,3 Thomas Bellamy Bobby's Nelson, Purple Owl
20.11 Warwick 2 71.7 3219 3.812 1,6 Thomas Bellamy Cristal D'estruval, Bossman Jack
01.05 Punchestown 1 76.2 3305 8.678 13,0 R James El Cairos, Kilwaughter
08.02 Newbury 3 73.0 3282 14.238 8,5 Tom Cannon Sober Glory, Realco
02.12 Plumpton 1 70.8 3570 2.722 3,2 Tom Cannon Kingston Queen, Tiptoptim

3
ML: 7,0

72.60

Kocktail Bleu
6j. gr W (Magneticjim - Tunique Bleue)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: Cox, Russell, Lloyd, Finnegan

Freddie Gordon

29.11 Newbury 5 72.6 4131 9.258 6,0 Freddie Gordon Klimt Madrik, Kalkbrenner, Buddy Holly
07.11 Fontwell 1 71.7 3568 4.193 3,1 Freddie Gordon Roi Du Risk, Broomfield Aderra
09.02 Exeter 3 73.0 3366 9.242 4,0 Rex Dingle Kripticjim, Catchintsavo
19.01 Windsor 2 71.7 3219 21.124 29,0 Freddie Gordon Idaho Sun, Supreme Malinas
23.11 Boulta U 74.8 4828 21.124 J Dunne Frankie John, Fresh Kicks, Duel Au Soleil

4
ML: 4,5

72.60

Swingin Safari
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Sara's Smile)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Bell, Lyons & James

Harry Cobden

16.12 Wincanton 1 71.7 3063 3.812 1,7 H Cobden Bespoke Tailor, Constellation Walk
05.11 Chepstow U 71.7 3233 4.193 2,5 H Cobden The Blue Room, Double Measure, Came Fr
05.04 Aintree 4 71.7 3410 28.135 34,0 H Cobden Green Splendour, Destination Dubai, Koktail
20.12 Ascot 4 70.8 3157 14.238 21,0 H Cobden Windbeneathmywings, Moneygarrow, Step 
09.11 Wincanton 1 70.8 3063 8.169 2,3 H Cobden Lock Stock, Sergeant Fury

5
ML: 151,0

69.90

Can U Feel It
5j. b W (Yeats - Can U Imagine)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Encore Racing

Toby McCain-Mitchell

17.12 Ludlow 9 69.9 3172 4.357 81,0 Callum Pritchard Un Sens A La Vie, Bras D'or, Unknown Entit
05.12 Exeter 11 69.9 3366 3.812 201,0 James Best Gentleman Toboot, Klub De Reve, Tenness
01.11 Ascot 5 70.8 3161 8.714 13,0 Jack Tudor Loustic Du Chatel, Bathara, Dartmouth Jet
06.04 Rathcannon 4 74.8 4828 8.714 5,0 P A King Crystal Island, Kilnew Supreme, Final Surpri
22.03 Ballycrystal U 74.8 4828 8.714 6,0 B T Stone Seeitoldya, Iconic Walk, Grey Area

6
ML: 5,5

69.90

Gambino
5j. b W (Churchill - Little Kodi)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Des Grech

Harry Skelton

13.08 Gowran Park 2 57.2 2505 10.909 8,0 Ben Coen Fleetfoot, Puturhandstogether
02.04 Gowran Park 1 61.2 1929 5.455 7,0 Colin Keane Royal Hollow, Spring Dance
19.04 Wolverhampton 8 57.2 1738 2.911 26,0 Connor Murtagh Roman De Brut, Spiritual Star, So It's War
28.03 Wolverhampton 8 60.3 1738 2.588 21,0 Connor Murtagh Spiritual Star, Lucent Dream, All You
26.07 Beverley 7 63.5 1500 3.781 13,0 Jordan Vaughan Arcane Dancer, Talent Scout, Mercury

7
ML: 101,0

69.90

My Fortune
6j. br W (Milan - Fine Fortune)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: S P Davis

Ben Jones

17.12 Newbury U 71.7 3282 6.535 126,0 Beau Morgan Kadastral, Legal Weapon, Campbell Black
30.11 Leicester 5 69.9 3121 5.446 41,0 Ben Jones Smart Decision, Sir Hobnob, There Runs M
09.11 Sandown 6 71.7 3215 5.446 41,0 Callum Pritchard Hurricane Pat, Tread Carefully, Laguna Bea
22.03 Newbury 11 72.6 3282 59.010 26,0 Ben Jones Kadastral, Talk The Talk, Klub De Reve

8
ML: 13,0

69.90

The Egyptian Ginge
5j. ch W (Crystal Ocean - Lady Drop)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: J D Neild

Jamie Neild

22.11 Haydock 5 70.8 3149 45.774 81,0 Jamie Neild Diamond Hunter, Masked Man, Sticktothepl
25.10 Cheltenham 5 69.9 3298 21.784 41,0 Jamie Neild Give It To Me Oj, Hamlet's Night, Loriko
23.04 Ludlow 2 67.6 3172 3.268 2,7 Jamie Neild Jorah D'alma, Madajovy
15.03 Kempton 4 69.9 3219 2.723 51,0 Jamie Neild Trustintimes, Leaumec De Mee, Seven Star
21.12 Hereford 9 70.8 3267 2.451 7,5 Jamie Neild Glancing Jack, Secret Sniper, Dearkeithand

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
13:55

4122 m
21.642 

Cross

Coral 'Daily Rewards Shaker' Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 21.642  (11.618 5.346 2.673 1.338 667)

PLCPT

1
4122

ML: 34,0

76.20

Outlaw Peter
10j. b W (Mustameet - My Katie)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: The Stewart Family,Dench,Fe

Freddie Gingell

06.11 Newbury 3 76.2 3993 10.562 1,9 H Cobden Lord Baddesley, Marvel De Cerisy
15.03 Kempton 5 74.8 4124 31.218 8,0 N De Boinville Bad, Flegmatik, Bashers Reflection
09.11 Aintree 9 72.1 4242 38.580 8,5 Freddie Gingell King Turgeon, Vintage Fizz, Gaboriot
27.04 Sandown 2 73.9 4033 21.260 3,5 Freddie Gingell Martator, Glory And Honour
19.04 Ayr 1 75.3 4124 25.720 4,5 H Cobden Soul Icon, Prairie Wolf

2
ML: 4,33

75.30

Go West
8j. b W (Westerner - Topathistle)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Owners Group 107

Harry Cobden

13.12 Doncaster 2 75.3 3851 18.484 4,0 Freddie Gingell Jordans Cross, Zurich
04.11 Warwick 1 72.1 4023 9.506 1,6 H Cobden Josh The Boss
23.04 Perth U 70.8 4816 22.780 11,0 H Cobden Kiss Will, Royal Infantry, Horaces Pearl
01.04 Kempton 1 76.2 4225 4.357 1,7 H Cobden Old Cowboy, Peace Of Rome
04.02 Taunton 1 73.9 3823 4.955 2,6 H Cobden Not So Woolly, Super Saint

3
ML: 5,0

75.30

Lookaway
9j. ch W (Ask - Barrack's Choice)

Trainer: N B King
Besitzer: Peter Beadles

J M Quinlan

17.12 Newbury 3 75.7 3303 10.562 3,7 J M Quinlan Mighty Bandit, Highlands Legacy
17.10 Uttoxeter 3 74.4 4012 9.678 5,0 J M Quinlan Dargiannini, Into The Park
16.11 Cheltenham 3 71.7 3200 42.712 3,7 J M Quinlan L'eau Du Sud, Western Zephyr
01.11 Uttoxeter 1 71.2 3213 6.372 1,6 J M Quinlan Personal Ambition
27.04 Sandown 5 73.5 3980 18.210 8,5 J M Quinlan Ike Sport, Pic Roc, Kamaxos

4
ML: 3,0

73.90

Leader In The Park
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - Supreme Breda)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Lady Dulverton

Ben Jones

29.11 Newbury 2 71.2 4511 26.015 10,0 Ben Jones Booster Bob, Prairie Wolf
11.04 Ayr 6 72.6 4124 25.720 4,5 Ben Jones Riskintheground, Will Carver, Vintage Fizz
01.03 Kelso 3 73.0 4346 10.714 1,9 Ben Jones Walk On Quest, Menaggio
20.01 Warwick 1 73.0 4023 7.922 2,2 Ben Jones Classic Anthem, Jupiter Des Bordes
26.12 Kempton 1 69.9 4124 13.202 6,0 Ben Jones Asta La Pasta, El Rio

5
ML: 4,33

71.20

Old Cowboy
6j. b W (Blue Bresil - Tara View)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Barry & Baroness Noakes

Freddie Mitchell

29.12 Newbury 1 73.0 3303 11.618 3,2 Freddie Mitchell Pleasington, Rath Gaul Hill
11.12 Warwick 3 76.7 3268 5.281 11,0 Freddie Mitchell Chuggy, Norn Iron
01.04 Kempton 2 73.9 4225 4.357 2,2 Freddie Mitchell Go West, Peace Of Rome
22.03 Newbury 3 72.1 3788 11.090 10,0 N F Houlihan Kalium, Norn Iron
10.03 Plumpton 1 69.9 4128 4.357 5,0 N F Houlihan More Coko, Drumheller

6
ML: 9,0

70.30

Peso
7j. gr W (Shirocco - Flaming Poncho)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Patrick Doyle

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

17.12 Newbury 4 74.4 3993 10.562 7,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Knight Of Allen, Aviation, Road To Home
23.01 Wetherby 2 73.5 3219 3.812 3,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Chart Topper, He's Bresilian
28.12 Newbury 1 73.0 3282 8.169 19,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Koapey, In Limbo
11.10 Chepstow 4 69.9 3229 4.901 9,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Ben Solo, Beau Quali, Farland
23.04 Dromahane 3 74.8 4828 4.901 5,0 M C O'Donovan Off The Jury, Ski Lodge

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
14:30

3218 m
14.756 

H

Coral Racing Club Join For Free Juvenile Hurdle
Rennpreis: 14.756  (8.169 3.764 1.881 942)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
3218

ML: 1,5

74.40

Precious Man
4j. ch W (Almanzor - Preciously)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Johnny De La Hey

Harry Skelton

15.11 Cheltenham 2 72.1 3298 47.552 3,2 Harry Skelton One Horse Town, Kate O'Riley
27.05 Auteuil 1 68.0 3499 20.909 4,3 L Zuliani Novak, Shabrack
15.03 Auteuil 2 66.7 2999 23.570 29,0 L Zuliani The Mighty Celt, Bertutea

2
ML: 101,0

69.90

Chartwell Jock
4j. b W (Churchill - Tiptree)

Trainer: J W Mullins
Besitzer: S Smode

Daniel Sansom

27.12 Kempton 6 69.9 3219 15.609 51,0 Daniel Sansom Maestro Conti, Brave Guest, Zarakerjack
19.11 Kempton 13 60.3 2212 6.281 34,0 William Carver Aeolian, Hinchinbrooke, Hebridean Nomad
11.07 Chester 4 54.0 2076 15.462 15,0 D Fentiman Grey Cuban, Let's Dream, Patagonia Girl
07.06 Epsom 5 58.1 2027 38.655 8,5 Oisin Murphy War Hawk, Grecian Legacy, The Trickster
10.05 Ascot 3 58.5 2004 16.200 2,6 Oisin Murphy Brindavan, Cape Breton

3
ML: 15,0

69.90

Dissident
4j. b W (Frankel - Emulous)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Ben Haynes And Mrs Samant

Connor O'Farrell

12.12 Doncaster 1 71.7 3336 4.193 5,5 Caoilin Quinn Donegal, Dream's Ka
24.11 Kempton 3 69.9 3219 4.901 23,0 Caoilin Quinn Sonic Pioneer, Zarakerjack
29.10 Kempton 12 59.4 2413 6.281 126,0 T P Queally Another Run, Club Class, North Star
13.10 Kempton 9 58.1 2212 6.281 67,0 Rhys Clutterbuck Federated, Asmen Warrior, Londoner
05.07 Sandown 8 61.7 2002 11.339 5,5 Colin Keane Yabher, Jupiter Ammon, Keble Spirit

4
ML: 21,0

69.90

Frank Stamper
4j. ch W (Frankel - Swiss Dream)

Trainer: W Greatrex
Besitzer: Jim And Claire Limited

James Bowen

16.12 Catterick 3 69.9 3160 4.357 5,0 James Bowen Manganese, Keyboard
23.09 Lingfield 4 59.0 2414 3.888 13,0 William Carver Master Vintner, Gold Penny, Tyraxes
02.09 Southwell 4 59.0 2235 3.888 8,0 Saffie Osborne Race To The Stars, Port Of London, Aajej
01.08 Southwell 3 60.3 2234 3.888 6,5 William Carver Byblos, Si Solus
27.05 Wolverhampton 5 58.5 1739 3.888 67,0 William Carver Nahraan, Cajole, National Park

5
ML: 9,0

69.90

King Al
4j. b W (Al Kazeem - Rhossili Down)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: Apple Tree Stud

Thomas Bellamy

05.12 Sandown 5 70.8 3215 10.406 9,0 Thomas Bellamy Macktoad, Pourquoi Pas Papa, Kaldoun De
25.10 Newbury 5 55.8 2012 12.150 5,0 Rossa Ryan Atherstone Warrior, Northwest Passage, Tig
08.10 Nottingham 2 59.4 2057 6.281 9,0 James Doyle Mawood, Tipsy Tiger
28.08 Newbury 1 56.2 2012 7.328 10,0 Rossa Ryan Sir William, Star Of Dubai
24.07 Doncaster 5 60.3 2051 5.234 19,0 Jason Hart Telepathic, Requiem, Song Brocade

6
ML: 9,0

69.90

Pourquoi Pas Papa
4j. b W (Manatee - Pourquoi Pas Elle)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Bell, Lyons, James, Hill

Non Runner

05.12 Sandown 2 70.8 3215 10.406 4,0 H Cobden Macktoad, Kaldoun Des Rocs
17.06 Clairefontaine 2 66.7 3400 14.066 13,0 G Meunier Parchment, Muloughboy

7
ML: 8,0

69.90

Senator
4j. ch W (Doctor Dino - Presidente Line)

Trainer: Jamie Snowden
Besitzer: Thomas Mold & Mr Luke Wils

Joe Anderson

25.06 Chateaubriant 3 58.5 2650 8.678 4,5 O D'Andigne Talgat, Ikko
25.05 Vichy 3 61.7 2399 4.545 3,5 O D'Andigne Bandjo, Not Today
17.05 York 5 60.3 1408 12.450 11,0 P Hanagan Battered, Lualiwa, Starlight Romance
09.09 Doncaster 7 57.2 1408 17.013 7,0 R L Moore Rodaini, Salsabeel, Larchmont Lad
17.08 Carlisle 1 61.2 1182 3.234 1,6 T Hamilton Racemaker, Whirl Me Round

8
ML: 7,5

69.90

Wertpol
4j. gr W (Kodi Bear - Exoptable)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Heart Of The South Racing 1

Paul O'Brien

30.12 Taunton 1 69.9 3314 4.955 10,0 Paul O'Brien My Kinda Ghaiy, Madame De Labrunie
20.10 Gowran Park 12 63.0 1408 5.702 5,5 Ben Coen Ribee, No Such Thing, Bundle Of Interest
09.10 Thurles 4 57.2 2535 7.934 5,5 Ben Coen Truth Be Told, Lady Plimsoll, Angelo Pio
28.09 Curragh 10 75.3 2012 8.926 6,0 G Benson Castleheath, Gotta Catch'em All, Sylkie
28.08 Navan 2 63.5 2816 5.702 5,5 Ben Coen Enziya, Earthsong

9
ML: 67,0

69.90

Wise Counsellor
4j. b W (Nathaniel - Know The Truth)

Trainer: D Steele
Besitzer: Sam Tingey & Charlie Tingey

J M Quinlan

18.09 Chelmsford City 4 58.1 2012 5.757 8,5 P J McDonald Forever Penywern, Antelope, Divine Legacy
24.08 Goodwood 5 58.1 2253 11.515 8,5 Jason Watson Forever Penywern, Arkinthestars, Nanny Pa
09.08 Lingfield 3 59.9 2334 3.888 7,5 Callum Hutchinson Venezuelan, Perfect Scoundrel
29.06 Ffos Las 3 57.2 2816 5.339 5,5 Oisin Murphy Personal Best, Maxident
09.05 Chester 5 60.3 2472 20.616 8,5 Oisin Murphy Al Wasl Storm, Orionis, Ammes

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
15:05

4826 m
34.429 

Cross

Coral 'New' Horse Racing Bet Builder Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 34.429  (18.210 8.372 4.186 2.093 1.046 522)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4826

ML: 3,75

76.20

Soul Icon
9j. b W (Sixties Icon - Solitairy Girl)

Trainer: Kieran Burke
Besitzer: This Time Next Year Maybe

Sam Twiston-Davies

08.11 Wincanton U 72.6 5057 47.552 3,5 Toby McCain-Mitchell Gustavian, Scarface, Credo
04.04 Aintree 9 70.3 4242 84.195 13,0 Thomas Bellamy Gentleman De Mee, Lisnamult Lad, The Gof
07.03 Exeter 2 74.4 3520 8.186 2,2 H Cobden Mark Of Gold, Range
25.01 Cheltenham 6 73.5 4140 56.270 13,0 G Sheehan Moon D'orange, Grandeur D'ame, Imperial 
27.12 Kempton 1 66.2 3219 57.218 17,0 H Cobden Edwardstone, Martator

2
ML: 11,0

73.90

Your Darling
11j. b W (Shirocco - Carries Darling)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Lord Vestey

Ben Jones

21.11 Ascot 4 76.2 4236 18.210 3,2 Ben Jones Neon Moon, Royal Jewel, Lord Baddesley
26.05 Uttoxeter 1 74.8 4023 20.812 13,0 Ben Jones Mylesfromwicklow, Glory And Honour
12.04 Aintree U 68.0 4242 84.195 13,0 Kielan Woods Arizona Cardinal, James Du Berlais, Kando
24.11 Ascot 1 70.3 4232 18.210 3,7 Kielan Woods Flegmatik, Copperhead
04.08 Galway 9 69.4 4527 42.478 6,0 Lorcan Williams Toss Again, Quantum Realm, Good Bye Sa

3
ML: 4,0

73.90

The Doyen Chief
9j. b W (Doyen - Mandarli)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: Masterson Holdings Limited

Thomas Bellamy

12.12 Cheltenham 5 66.2 5294 56.950 13,0 Thomas Bellamy Blaze The Way, L'homme Presse, The Shor
29.11 Newbury U 66.2 5225 142.375 15,0 Thomas Bellamy Panic Attack, Three Card Brag, The Changi
12.11 Bangor-On-Dee 2 73.9 4856 20.931 2,7 Thomas Bellamy Deep Cave, Richmond Lake
27.03 Warwick 1 76.2 4828 20.812 3,2 Tom Cannon Sail Away, Snipe
15.03 Kempton 1 74.8 4828 7.393 1,9 Thomas Bellamy The Wolf, Sail Away

4
ML: 2,63

72.10

Welcom To Cartries
8j. b W (No Risk At All - Nasou)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Johnny De La Hey

Harry Cobden

05.12 Sandown 1 74.8 4866 9.105 11,0 H Cobden New Order, In d'Or
25.10 Cheltenham 6 70.8 5029 21.784 5,0 H Cobden Leave Of Absence, Pied Piper, Sporting Glo
21.03 Newbury 2 73.0 4876 8.450 5,0 H Cobden Zain Nights, Jubilant
26.12 Kempton 4 73.0 4828 57.620 11,0 H Cobden The Jukebox Man, Hyland, Masaccio
06.12 Sandown 4 71.7 4862 37.018 9,0 Harry Skelton Handstands, Resplendent Grey, Saint Davy

5
ML: 15,0

72.10

Beachcomber
8j. b W (Bathyrhon - Alpes Du Sud)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: E J Wills

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

27.12 Kempton U 75.7 4828 26.164 8,5 J J Burke Viroflay, Bective Abbey, Kap Vert
01.11 Ascot U 70.8 4796 56.950 13,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Henry's Friend, The Changing Man, Blow Y
03.05 Punchestown 3 67.6 4923 24.793 9,0 R P McLernon Bill Baxter, Jasmin De Grugy
22.02 Kempton 6 70.8 4828 85.425 8,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Katate Dori, Hyland, Our Power
27.12 Kempton 1 72.6 4828 26.015 11,0 R P McLernon Frero Banbou, Golden Son

6
ML: 13,0

64.40

Sea Invasion
8j. ch W (Sea Moon - Aloha Iwanaga)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: Richard & Mrs Carol Cheshire

Ben Godfrey

04.12 Wincanton 6 72.6 4055 5.413 6,5 Rex Dingle Pilsdon Pen, Scorsese, Joe Cotton
11.05 Plumpton 1 70.8 5168 7.677 3,0 Rex Dingle Smugglers Haven, Black Gerry
21.04 Plumpton 1 73.9 5168 8.714 2,2 Sam Twiston-Davies Lyrical Genius, Onethreefivenotout
18.03 Exeter 2 76.7 3866 6.733 2,0 Chad Bament Time To Bite, Bertie Wooster
07.02 Kempton 3 73.0 4828 5.809 8,5 Rex Dingle Eyed, Ideal Des Bordes

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
15:40

4122 m
78.696 

Cross

Coral Silviniaco Conti Chase
Rennpreis: 78.696  (45.560 17.096 8.560 4.264 2.144 1.072)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4122

ML: 7,0

73.50

Master Chewy
9j. b W (Walk In The Park - Shake The Tree)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Anne-Marie & Jamie Shepper

Sam Twiston-Davies

26.12 Kempton 7 74.4 4828 142.375 101,0 Sam Twiston-Davies The Jukebox Man, Banbridge, Gaelic Warrio
22.11 Ascot 4 74.4 4236 46.096 19,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Jango Baie, Gidleigh Park, Pic D'Orhy
26.10 Aintree 2 72.6 4005 45.560 4,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Hitman, Minella Drama
26.04 Sandown 6 74.4 3108 99.662 23,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Il Etait Temps, Jonbon, Energumene
13.03 Cheltenham 5 74.4 4140 211.195 41,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Fact To File, Heart Wood, Envoi Allen

2
ML: 6,5

72.10

Boombawn
9j. b W (Dylan Thomas - Well Clad)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Bullen-Smith & Faulks

Harry Skelton

07.12 Huntingdon 4 73.0 3995 45.560 10,0 Harry Skelton Djelo, Edwardstone, Hitman
26.10 Aintree 4 71.2 4005 45.560 3,7 Harry Skelton Hitman, Master Chewy, Minella Drama
26.04 Sandown 5 72.1 4576 45.560 12,0 Harry Skelton Gaelic Warrior, Appreciate It, Ga Law
03.04 Aintree 4 73.0 4005 67.524 23,0 Harry Skelton Impaire Et Passe, Gidleigh Park, Jango Bai
22.02 Kempton 2 73.0 4124 42.914 9,0 Harry Skelton Rubaud, Mark Of Gold

3
ML: 1,73

72.10

Kalif Du Berlais
6j. b W (Masked Marvel - Kadika)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Ferguson, Mason, Hales, Don

Harry Cobden

07.11 Exeter 4 75.3 3520 59.440 2,6 H Cobden Thistle Ask, Saint Segal, JPR One
05.04 Aintree 1 73.0 3178 67.524 2,8 H Cobden Brookie, L'eau Du Sud
01.02 Sandown 4 71.2 4033 56.950 3,7 H Cobden Handstands, Jango Baie, Mark Of Gold
01.01 Cheltenham 1 74.4 3275 13.202 1,5 H Cobden Vincenzo, Tedley
29.11 Newbury 1 72.6 3303 11.264 1,9 H Cobden Tedley, Asta La Pasta

4
ML: 4,5

70.80

Edwardstone
12j. b W (Kayf Tara - Nothingtoloose)

Trainer: A King
Besitzer: Robert Abrey & Ian Thurtle

Tom Cannon

07.12 Huntingdon 2 71.7 3995 45.560 15,0 Tom Cannon Djelo, Hitman
14.11 Cheltenham 4 71.7 3200 57.955 11,0 Tom Cannon L'eau Du Sud, Jonbon, Matata
26.04 Sandown 4 74.4 3108 99.662 15,0 Tom Cannon Il Etait Temps, Jonbon, Energumene
08.02 Newbury 5 73.5 3303 48.408 4,5 Tom Cannon Master Chewy, Libberty Hunter, Matata
18.01 Ascot 3 74.4 3371 98.472 13,0 Tom Cannon Jonbon, Energumene

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
16:17

4223 m
98.370 

H

Coral Lanzarote Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 98.370  (52.030 23.920 11.960 5.980 2.990 1.490)

PLCPT QUAPT

1
4223

ML: 6,0

76.20

French Ship
6j. b W (French Navy - Starlit Cantata)

Trainer: P Hobbs & J White
Besitzer: Wayne Clifford & Ian Gosden

Callum Pritchard

29.11 Newbury 1 73.5 4131 21.784 3,7 H Cobden Guard Duty, Lud'or
24.10 Cheltenham 1 72.1 4005 13.202 7,0 Ben Jones Navajo Indy, Bowensonfire
11.10 Chepstow U 68.0 3914 39.022 4,5 M G Nolan Rambo T, Paggane, Royal Infantry
08.01 Taunton 1 75.3 3823 4.955 1,3 M G Nolan Thistle Be The One, The Final Word
30.11 Newbury 4 72.1 4131 8.169 5,0 M G Nolan The New Lion, Califet En Vol, Electric Maso

2
ML: 17,0

73.00

Captain Teague
8j. ch W (Doyen - Dancingwithbubbles)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Johnny De La Hey

Non Runner

29.11 Newbury 4 71.7 3993 42.914 3,2 H Cobden The Jukebox Man, Masaccio, Johnnywho
08.11 Exeter 1 70.8 4877 21.784 H Cobden
15.03 Cheltenham 10 73.0 4822 75.964 7,0 H Cobden Stellar Story, The Jukebox Man, Dancing Cit
30.12 Newbury 1 73.0 4131 48.635 3,0 H Cobden Lookaway, The Jukebox Man
17.11 Cheltenham 2 73.0 4225 28.475 1,6 H Cobden Minella Missile, The Big Doyen

3
ML: 13,0

71.70

Double Powerful
7j. ch W (Ocovango - Cons Dream)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: Equi Ex Incertis Partners

Connor O'Farrell

01.01 Cheltenham U 72.6 4822 18.315 4,3 S Bowen Ma Shantou, Ace Of Spades, Love Of Neym
24.11 Ludlow U 72.1 4783 6.580 2,6 C O'Farrell Wyenot, Kamsinas, Monmiral
14.11 Cheltenham U 71.7 5029 24.516 4,5 C O'Farrell Wade Out, One Big Bang, Isaac Des Obeau
25.10 Cheltenham 3 73.9 4064 11.618 15,0 C O'Farrell Zurich, Crest Of Fortune
05.04 Aintree 3 71.7 4964 42.202 8,0 C O'Farrell Deep Cave, Timmy Tuesday

4
ML: 21,0

71.70

Iberico Lord
8j. b W (Cokoriko - Valcelita)

Trainer: N J Henderson
Besitzer: John P McManus

James Bowen

12.12 Cheltenham 9 76.2 3382 13.202 9,0 N De Boinville Fortune De Mer, Continuance, Melon
16.11 Cheltenham 9 73.9 3298 56.950 8,5 N De Boinville Alexei, Helnwein, Faivoir
29.04 Punchestown 17 72.1 3355 24.793 12,0 Mark Walsh Ascending Lark, Wilful, Irish Panther
08.02 Newbury 12 76.2 3282 87.218 15,0 Freddie Gordon Joyeuse, Lump Sum, Navajo Indy
17.01 Windsor 4 71.7 4023 52.030 3,5 N De Boinville Nemean Lion, Salver, Blueking D'oroux

5
ML: 8,0

70.80

Beat The Bat
8j. b W (Walk In The Park - Dani Salamanca)

Trainer: H Fry
Besitzer: Twelfth Man Partnership 6

Bryan Carver

05.12 Exeter 3 72.1 3520 8.714 2,8 Bryan Carver Mirabad, Joyeuse
01.05 Punchestown 5 71.2 4728 24.793 7,5 Bryan Carver Jeriko Du Reponet, Doddiethegreat, One Bi
12.03 Cheltenham 4 67.1 4225 61.897 6,5 Bryan Carver Jimmy Du Seuil, Impose Toi, Ballyadam
08.02 Newbury 5 72.1 3282 87.218 11,0 Bryan Carver Joyeuse, Lump Sum, Navajo Indy
17.01 Windsor 7 70.3 3219 57.233 15,0 Bryan Carver Secret Squirrel, Kabral Du Mathan, Knickerb

6
ML: 5,5

68.90

Lanesborough
7j. b W (Diamond Boy - Castlevennon)

Trainer: B Pauling
Besitzer: Easy Going Racing

Ben Jones

13.12 Doncaster 1 68.0 3336 26.015 2,2 Ben Jones Williethebuilder, Bowmore
21.02 Warwick 1 75.3 3822 4.753 2,3 Ben Jones Sweet Magic, Ghasham
28.01 Chepstow 2 67.6 3914 5.651 3,0 Ben Jones Boyles Hill, Castelfort
15.01 Hereford 2 72.6 3267 4.330 3,7 Ben Jones Chief Sunday, Voix De Bocelli
27.12 Chepstow 7 69.9 3229 8.169 41,0 Liam Harrison Julius Des Pictons, Shade Of Winter, Clap 

7
ML: 21,0

68.00

Wreckless Eric
6j. ch W (Masterstroke - Santa Diana)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: The Megsons

Kielan Woods

20.12 Ascot 7 68.0 3161 71.188 13,0 Kielan Woods Wilful, Hot Fuss, Alexei
04.04 Aintree 12 69.4 4023 42.202 11,0 Kielan Woods Wellington Arch, Kopeck De Mee, Favour A
08.03 Sandown 2 67.1 3215 51.440 8,0 Kielan Woods Go Dante, Afadil
17.01 Windsor 6 67.1 3219 57.233 8,5 Kielan Woods Secret Squirrel, Kabral Du Mathan, Knickerb
13.12 Cheltenham 2 69.9 3382 11.882 5,0 Kielan Woods Mirabad, Bo Zenith

8
ML: 21,0

68.00

King Of The Lake
8j. b W (Kayf Tara - Shanxi Girl)

Trainer: J Scott
Besitzer: Lake Side Racing

Chad Bament

27.12 Chepstow 1 67.6 4747 15.609 15,0 Chad Bament Royal Rambler, Keable
23.11 Windsor 4 73.9 4828 10.562 5,5 Chad Bament Roaring Conquest, Super Survivor, Doughm
29.10 Newton Abbot 3 74.4 4336 7.922 4,0 Chad Bament J J Moon, Ambion View
07.03 Exeter 1 71.2 3366 4.753 2,8 Chad Bament Manuelito, Cornish Storm
28.02 Newbury 1 73.9 4131 6.337 3,2 Chad Bament Pachacuti, Star Of Affinity

9
ML: 26,0

67.60

Ike Sport
8j. b W (Spanish Moon - Safraniere)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: The Chosen Few

Sam Twiston-Davies

26.12 Wincanton 2 66.2 4965 13.008 21,0 James Best Absolutely Doyen, El Capitaine
09.11 Sandown 5 75.7 3980 7.804 9,5 Bradley Harris Glynn Brae, Akimos, Paso Doble
11.10 Chepstow 10 68.0 3914 39.022 21,0 C O'Farrell Rambo T, Paggane, Royal Infantry
16.05 Aintree 2 72.1 4023 10.075 2,8 Sam Twiston-Davies Fingal's Hill, Rambo T
26.04 Sandown 4 71.7 3980 18.210 5,0 C O'Farrell Jump Allen, Mostly Sunny, King Alexander

10
ML: 51,0

66.70

Krak
6j. ch W (Muhtathir - Buttercup)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: Simon Munir & Mr Isaac Soue

J J Slevin

26.12 Kempton 7 73.0 4124 13.202 23,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Barlovento, Tapley, Jasmine Bliss
05.12 Sandown 3 76.2 3108 9.105 3,5 J J Slevin Keep Running, Mon Champion
10.10 Chepstow 6 71.2 3914 45.560 9,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Sticktotheplan, Kainsbourg, Moneygarrow
20.04 Cork 1 68.0 3822 22.314 10,0 J J Slevin Zoffanien, Addragoole
22.03 Navan 3 75.3 3219 5.950 2,0 Danny Mullins Le Grand Peinture, Zoffman

11
ML: 21,0

66.70

Goodwin
8j. b W (Champs Elysees - Mount Corkish Girl)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: Goodwin Racing Ltd

Rian Corcoran

19.12 Ascot 2 74.4 4358 8.793 6,5 Freddie Gordon Whatsupwithyou, Punta Del Este
17.11 Plumpton 1 68.5 4129 22.503 9,0 Freddie Gordon Stream Of Stars, Listentoyourheart
23.10 Fontwell 5 72.1 3849 5.651 5,5 Freddie Gordon Paso Doble, Kap Vert, George's Lad
16.09 Uttoxeter 4 80.3 4012 4.066 5,0 Freddie Gordon Oslo, Wolfspear, Streamsforth Lad
07.09 Fontwell 1 77.1 3849 4.066 2,1 Freddie Gordon Sun Joy, Pahlavi

12
ML: 6,5

66.20

A Pai De Nom
6j. b W (Passing Glance - Midnight Cataria)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Cherry Knoll Farm, M Ward &

Harry Skelton

04.12 Leicester 1 72.6 3121 5.446 1,8 Tristan Durrell Seaview Rock, North Of Richmond
14.11 Cheltenham 1 72.1 4225 10.892 6,5 Tristan Durrell Lucky Manifest, As Legends Have It
29.10 Newton Abbot 2 73.5 4336 8.169 2,7 Harry Skelton Gentleman Toboot, Tommy Pickles
19.09 Newton Abbot 1 71.7 4336 4.629 2,1 Harry Skelton Maldini Milano, Cinnodin
01.02 Sandown 5 71.7 3215 8.585 1,9 Harry Skelton Crackerjacque, Mondoui'boy, Hurricane Pat
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6
16:17

4223 m
98.370 

H

Coral Lanzarote Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 98.370  (52.030 23.920 11.960 5.980 2.990 1.490)

PLCPT QUAPT

13
ML: 11,0

66.20

Just Ennemi
6j. ch W (Kamsin - Aubane)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Just Ennemi Partnership

Paul O'Brien

03.12 Haydock 3 72.1 4341 9.717 1,8 Paul O'Brien Western Knight, Maximilian
14.09 Auteuil 1 66.7 3499 22.000 11,0 G Meunier Majestika, Catch On Me
09.03 Auteuil 6 66.7 3499 30.130 8,5 D Maxwell King Conti, Kilgame, French Love
29.10 Argentan 1 66.2 3550 6.372 G Meunier Secert Defense, Heisenberg

14
ML: 11,0

66.20

Came From Nowhere
7j. b W (Shirocco - Nowhere Fast)

Trainer: J Scott
Besitzer: On A Mission

Lorcan Williams

20.12 Hereford 1 68.9 3957 13.519 4,3 Lorcan Williams Good To Be Alive, Lightningupourdays
04.12 Wincanton 2 74.8 3063 4.753 15,0 Lorcan Williams Non Stop, Doctors Hill
05.11 Chepstow 3 71.7 3233 4.193 8,5 Lorcan Williams The Blue Room, Double Measure
19.10 Stratford 3 71.7 3283 4.357 7,0 Lorcan Williams Glynn Brae, Lud'or
04.05 Uttoxeter 3 72.6 3171 4.193 5,0 H Cobden Valgrand, Kap Ouest

15
ML: 11,0

65.80

Fasol
7j. b W (Galileo - Silasol)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: P J Vogt And Mr Bryan Drew

Olive Nicholls

01.01 Musselburgh 1 71.7 3979 15.609 5,0 Olive Nicholls Smokeringinthedark, Moonbow
08.11 Wincanton 1 72.6 3063 9.530 1,6 Olive Nicholls Miss Altea Blue, Fight My Fire
01.11 Ascot 5 66.7 3161 32.676 10,0 Freddie Keighley Alexei, Indemnity, Moveit Like Minnie
10.10 Chepstow 5 73.0 3229 4.901 3,5 H Cobden Frontier Prince, Louis Veron, Matty's Getaw
26.04 Sandown 3 69.9 3215 51.440 8,5 Harry Skelton Give It To Me Oj, Mythical Moon

16
ML: 21,0

64.90

Yellow Star
6j. b W (Sea The Moon - Aliyfa)

Trainer: G & J Moore
Besitzer: Tim Lord Kc And Mr G L Moor

Freddie Mitchell

11.12 Warwick 1 74.4 4229 4.753 17,0 Caoilin Quinn Libre De Choeur, Marlacoo
17.11 Plumpton 7 68.5 4129 22.503 13,0 Freddie Mitchell Goodwin, Stream Of Stars, Listentoyourhear
24.10 Newbury 5 61.2 3219 5.757 2,8 Toby Moore Izakaya, Aighear, Imperial Cult
12.10 Goodwood 5 71.7 3219 6.621 5,5 N De Boinville Poncho, Marble Sands, Spiced Rum
24.01 Sandown U 71.2 3980 7.972 10,0 Caoilin Quinn Loverdose, Il Va De Soi, Spirit D'aunou

17
ML: 17,0

64.90

Just A Rose
7j. b S (Saint Des Saints - Daring Rose)

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Jennifer Irish, Kate & Andrew 

Freddie Gingell

11.12 Taunton 5 72.6 3823 7.816 5,5 H Cobden Celtic Art, American Sniper, Call Me Legend
13.03 Cheltenham U 71.7 3382 59.084 26,0 Freddie Gingell Air Of Entitlement, Sixandahalf, Diva Luna
18.01 Taunton 1 69.4 3823 4.955 4,3 Freddie Gingell Five Quarters, Seymourjohn
03.12 Chaddesley Corb 1 72.1 4023 4.955 1,8 Jack Andrews Country Mile, Darcy's Friend

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
16:53

3218 m
17.706 

H

Coral 'Pipped-At-The-Post' Payouts Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 17.706  (9.506 4.374 2.187 1.094 545)

1
3218

ML: 3,5

77.10

Williethebuilder
7j. b W (Arcadio - Crippled Cougar)

Trainer: Christian Williams
Besitzer: Susan Carsberg

Toby McCain-Mitchell

27.12 Kempton 1 70.8 3219 11.618 6,0 Toby McCain-Mitchell Trustintimes, Wandering Ego
13.12 Doncaster 2 71.2 3336 26.015 7,5 Jack Tudor Lanesborough, Bowmore
23.11 Windsor 3 73.5 3219 10.562 34,0 Kielan Woods Hardy Du Seuil, The Hardest Geezer
31.10 Wetherby 6 76.2 3963 5.281 9,0 S Bowen Singapore Trip, Camarrate, Glen Road
09.05 Hereford 3 74.4 3226 6.179 2,5 Kielan Woods Centara, Chestnut Pete

2
ML: 9,0

75.70

Rare Edition
9j. b W (Califet - Quaspia)

Trainer: C E Longsdon
Besitzer: Pay The Bill Syndicate

Daire James McConville

20.12 Ascot U 69.4 3787 18.210 7,0 David Bass Etalon, Scarface, Issam
29.11 Newbury 4 73.5 3303 26.015 12,0 David Bass Ryan's Rocket, Javert Allen, Doyen Du Bar
25.10 Kelso 2 76.2 3433 10.562 3,2 David Bass Thistle Ask, Netywell
01.03 Doncaster U 67.6 3290 20.812 4,2 David Bass Brookie, Homme Public, Calico
20.12 Ascot 4 71.7 3781 29.614 4,3 David Bass Mark Of Gold, Personal Ambition, Johnnywh

3
ML: 34,0

75.70

Washington
10j. br W (Westerner - Present Leader)

Trainer: Harry Derham
Besitzer: Syders & Burkes

Megan Fox

27.12 Kempton 5 73.9 3219 11.618 26,0 Megan Fox Williethebuilder, Trustintimes, Wandering Eg
13.12 Doncaster 7 75.3 3336 26.015 7,0 Megan Fox Lanesborough, Williethebuilder, Bowmore
01.11 Ascot 11 73.9 3161 32.676 8,5 Paul O'Brien Alexei, Indemnity, Moveit Like Minnie
12.10 Chepstow 1 75.3 3229 10.562 3,0 Paul O'Brien Moveit Like Minnie, Yes Indeed
04.04 Aintree 10 68.9 3313 25.720 23,0 Conor Stone-Walsh She's A Saint, Slugger, Celtic Dino

4
ML: 3,75

72.60

We're Red And Blue
6j. b W (Blue Bresil - Samarayia)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Patrick Doyle

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

07.12 Huntingdon 1 73.0 3174 10.562 6,5 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Haas Boy, Graecia
08.11 Aintree 10 75.3 3410 5.281 4,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Bubble Dubi, Haarar, Don't Mind If I Do
26.04 Sandown 7 72.1 3215 51.440 9,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Give It To Me Oj, Mythical Moon, Fasol
08.03 Sandown 8 64.4 3215 51.440 29,0 R P McLernon Go Dante, Wreckless Eric, Afadil
14.02 Kelso 1 73.0 3265 4.357 1,4 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Blazer Two, Burning It Up

5
ML: 13,0

72.10

King William Rufus
9j. b W (Diamond Boy - Clochette De Sou)

Trainer: C Gordon
Besitzer: B Ansell

Freddie Gordon

19.12 Ascot 11 77.1 3161 8.265 17,0 Freddie Gordon Dance And Glance, All In You, Let It Rain
16.11 Cheltenham U 66.7 3298 56.950 21,0 H Cobden Alexei, Helnwein, Faivoir
24.10 Cheltenham 4 71.2 3298 10.562 7,0 Freddie Gordon Leloopa, Prince Quattro, Gold For Alec
16.04 Cheltenham 1 69.4 3382 10.406 4,5 Charlie Maggs Game Colours, Big Boy Bobby
08.03 Sandown 16 64.4 3215 51.440 26,0 Rex Dingle Go Dante, Wreckless Eric, Afadil

6
ML: 5,5

68.50

Quaviste
6j. b W (Authorized - Fliegend)

Trainer: D Skelton
Besitzer: Robert Kirkland

Harry Skelton

26.12 Market Rasen 2 69.9 3333 3.812 8,5 Tristan Durrell Japetus, Four Springs
26.11 Market Rasen U 69.9 3333 3.812 4,3 Harry Skelton Brixson, So You Know, Abbey Scope
30.10 Stratford 8 69.9 3283 6.535 2,7 Harry Skelton Taurus Bay, Precious Metal, Our Amigo
05.04 Aintree 12 71.7 3410 28.135 12,0 Harry Skelton Green Splendour, Destination Dubai, Koktail
06.02 Huntingdon 1 71.7 3174 2.178 3,0 Harry Skelton Wandering Ego, Fine Shot

7
ML: 9,0

68.50

Courageous Strike
5j. ch W (National Defense - Mademoiselle Ma

Trainer: P F Nicholls
Besitzer: Owners Group 142

Harry Cobden

12.12 Doncaster 2 76.2 3336 4.066 3,2 H Cobden Laughing John, Risk It All
18.10 Newton Abbot 5 69.4 3371 7.922 6,5 H Cobden Manuelito, Dance And Glance, Tax For Max
14.05 Newton Abbot 1 71.2 3371 4.489 1,1 H Cobden Linden Lane, Kalize
25.04 Chepstow 1 68.0 3229 4.193 1,3 H Cobden Wild Goose, Dessie Haze
06.04 Ffos Las 2 68.0 4023 4.193 11,0 Freddie Gingell Newton Tornado, Followcato

8
ML: 9,0

64.40

Oakley's Way
6j. b W (Walk In The Park - Special Choice)

Trainer: A J Honeyball
Besitzer: A J Norman

Ben Godfrey

16.12 Wincanton 3 71.2 3063 4.753 5,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Poet Laureate, Phoenix Risen
27.11 Taunton 1 74.8 3823 4.753 4,3 Sam Twiston-Davies Man Of The Sea, Man Oh Man
07.11 Exeter 6 70.8 3366 8.714 6,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Haas Boy, Dirty Den, Phoenix Risen
21.10 Exeter 2 71.7 3723 3.812 3,2 Ben Godfrey Start Again, Oakley
25.11 Ludlow 4 71.7 3172 4.357 3,7 Ben Godfrey Meetmebythesea, Rascallion, Realistic Opti

Ergebnis: Quoten:


